			65
the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316810 Site Location: 609138 309538 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham	25 50 metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use appro- tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the us cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each proper 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise to 6. The information proved must be given to all people working near than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owned it is your responsibility to identify their location.	wed cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand the of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the ty, lamp column and street sign, etc. by UK Power Networks. UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. <i>I</i> scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground 1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage <sup>4</sup> 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this p not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must re sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon fee to a third party.

			,
t settings. Measurements the ground.	Pond	UK	
own risk.	W K E	Network	
al injury to a person. r breach of statutory duty	\$		
incur as a result of using nitation loss of profit, loss	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866	\$ 6	ALWAYS LOOK UP BEFORE
or damage whatsoever. Danies this plan. If you do	EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line	3 7 94	YOU START WORK Refer to HSE
and must return it to the	Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY		Guidance note GS6
ilable upon payment of a	Maps produced at 1:2500 scale ar overhead lines (in some cases all refer to the 1:500 records to dete and equipment.	voltages). Prior to carrying ermine the location of all k	out excavations you must nown underground plant
ietary rights in such additi	onal data are and shall rer	nain the exclusive	property of © London

see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.



						,	/ /
	L.					/	
		, /	/			/	
	ļī ļ						/
		1 Thinks					/
	/ (				7		
	//			Pond			
		/					
		/					
				$\sim$	<b>`</b> .		HV1 70EPR 3c to 185ax
				N. State			XACOL
				N N			
				X			8.00 2
				X		69906	i95
				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
					N.		180
				67	$\mathcal{X}$	THORPE FAR	M 🦗 🦯
				0.	$\sim$		185ax HV1
					$\sim$	SWITCH-ROOM	
					X		
					N. States		5 × ×7
					$\lambda$		
	$\sim$				X		Abria a
Hipkins					$\lambda$		$\sim$
					X		
		7					A REAL
						4	
$\square$					-	$\sim$	
/ 7			7			$\sim \chi$	
			/				
			T				
5.		. /	7				
		- Y					` <b>A</b>
	7						
					$i \sim \kappa$	· : / 🥥	
		L 4 1	1				
					/ \	$\mathbf{Y}$	
0	25 50	) Dig Sites	Area:				our computer and its print settin ween the same points on the gro
	metres			1			
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols'	1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is belie since the apparatus was installed.	-		2. UK Power Networks does	not exclude or limit its liability	if it causes the death of any	You rely upon it at your own ris persons or causes personal inju
document.	<ol> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use ap tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial helps are carefully made avaiding the</li> </ol>		-	or otherwise for any loss, d	amage, cost, claims, demands,	or expenses that you or any	including negligence), for bread third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316810	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each pro- duction of the service cable into each pro-</li> </ol>			of opportunity, loss of savin	gs, loss of goodwill, loss of busin	ness, loss of use) or any spec	oss (including without limitation tial or consequential loss or dam
Site Location: 609138 309538 Requested by:	<ul> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each pro</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwi</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working r</li> </ul>	se by UK Power Networks.					vering letter that accompanies t ou must not use the plan and mu
Miss Hannah Stalley	than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. am 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other of				he security of the information p	rovided to you. It must not be	e given, sold or made available u
I horpe 1	it is your responsibility to identify their location.			, see to a anno purty.			
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnar		rights 2018. All rights reserved. Or	Inance Survey Licence number	 rs 100019626, 100019826 and	d 100019450. Data has been a	dded to the Ordnance Surv	/ey base map; all proprietary (
	etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Po		ibution licensee under section	6(1)(c) of the Electricity Ac			



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.







# Cross Section: 6990695





Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. @ Crown copyright and database rights 2017. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019826, and 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of @ London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans gen erated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>TH</sup>software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

Cross Section: 4

# See Supplemental Diagram TG1011SWA for Cross-Section 4 details



Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HM60. © Crown copyright and database rights 2017. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc ach being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data re-

Plans gen erated by DigSAFE Pro™software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig





·	•	•		
	POR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET		.,	
				•
		ı.		•
	•			

					Serial numbers ref			only an	d leng	ths are t	o sheet	edge
	No.	k۷	Size	Cores	Designation	Len	gths yards	No.	kV	Size	Cores	De
-		-+-		+					$\left  - \right $		╉╍╍╍╉	
F		-+										
F									<b> </b>		++	
		-+							╉──┤		╉──┨	·
F		_										
-				┝╼╼╼╋					╀╴╴┥		┥──┤	
┝				┠───╁					╉╼╼┥	<u></u>	+	
	+	-+	<u>.</u>	<b>!</b> †			<u> </u>				╂───┨	
-	+	+		┟───╁			<b> </b>		<b> </b>		+	
┣		-+									+	
		_										
$\vdash$				L	Total length				J			L
	NOTES	(1) 10	OR FLILL	OFTARS	DF J) NY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO TI	HE PRIMA	AY RECO	L ADS				
					ABLE , DENOTES ALPEX TYPE			t.			65	stern el
					-					1:	500 SCA	LE U/G MAINS
										LC	CATION	HONING
			ENSION IN		REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF HER STATIONERY	REFER	ICES DETAILS O ENCE SHO SERVICE	ULD BE	HADE 1		EET NO	
		MILL	IMETRE	2	OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED	DISTR	CT OFFIC	E E	н <del>ч</del> 11		,	NTARY SHEET NO.







FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET

# FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET - · ŧ, · · ·

. .

		T	T	Serial numbers ref				4 ICII	, LII 2 47 C	T SHEEL	enle
No	kV	Size	Cores	Designation	Metres	gths yards	No	ŧ٧	Size	Cores	D
			┇				HV1	11	95 mm al		E.TUDD VILLAGE S.S - HONING
			<b>_</b>		<b>_</b>		HVIA	1	·05		н <u>ң</u> і — м
	_	ļ	↓↓		<b>_</b>		HV2	И	٩	·	DEAD
	_	L	↓								
			++.			<b></b>	Í			_ <b>_</b>	
	_	<b></b>	+		<b>_</b>	<b>↓</b>		<b>_</b>			
		+	<u>+</u> +	······································		<u>+</u>	<b> </b>	<b>+</b>			
			+		+	<u>+</u>	<u> </u>				
		+	╂		+	+	<u> </u>	+			
			<b></b>					<b>-</b>			
}		+	<u> </u>		+		<u> </u>	<b>.</b>			
			++		<b>_</b>	+		<b> </b>			<b></b>
<b> </b>		+	╉───╋		<b>_</b>			<b>+</b>			
			- <b>  </b> -			╉────	<b>+</b>	+			
	-+	+	++	-	+	+	+	+			
		ŧ	<b>++</b>		+	+	<b>_</b>	+		-+	<u> </u>
		<u>+</u>	++		+	+	<u> </u>	<u>†</u>			
		+	++		+	1	+	1			<b></b>
				Total length	1	*****	1	·	•		&
NO				F 33 KY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO T	HE PRIMA	RY RECO	RDS				
	(2)	E DENOT	es CNE o	CABLE 3 DENOTES ALPEX TYPE						ea	astern el
	-										
				·····					1:	500 SC/	ALE U/G MAINS
•											\ {
						1				NCATION	
					1.1.1					AST	TUDD /
Į			-	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE						EET NO	
	DI	MENSION IN	2	ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY	REFER	DETAILS C ENCE SHC SERVICE	DULD BE I	ADE T	0	TG	5.0911 SE
	MI	LIMETRE	S	OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED	DISTR	SERVICE	CARDS	IN *I			
							-		SU	IPPLEME	NTARY SHEET NO.







.

# FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET 1500 1200 1850 1 \_\_\_\_\_ 4 5 $\bigcirc$ • 06/4c. Service 35 3Ø 5. 7. 6. 3. 4.

¥ •

	1		TT		s sheet ths		Serial numbers refi				
ores	Cores	Size	k∨	No.	yards	metres	Designation	Cores	Size	k۷	No.
			+							-	
	-+		+							<b>†</b> †	
	1								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		<b></b>	┟──╁							┝──┥	_
			+							╞──┤	
	-		<u> </u>							<u>†</u> – †	
	_		╞──┝							┥	
		······································	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>						┟──┤	
			┝──╋							╞╌┤	
			┼╌┼					<b>├</b> ─── <b>┼</b>		╞──┤	
			╞──┝								
	_L					<u> </u>	Total length				
- <u></u>		1	<b>-</b>		Y RECO		F 33 KV CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO TH			S (I)	
astem	69					12 1 <u>1111111111111111111111111111111111</u>	ABLE 2 DENOTES ALPEX TYPE	s CNE c Irwise state	E DENOTE Unless othe	(2) (3).	
SCALE U/G MAINS	: 500 SCA	1:					r and Class °C' 150 - 750 at time of laying.	are copper	Pipes are All cables Cable dep	Ŀ)	
<sup>KON</sup> COL	OCATION	LO									
	HEET NO	ł				SERVIC	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE				
G 100		D E	ADE TO	JLD BE M CARDS	TAILS OF NCE SHOI ERVICE T OFFICE	REFEREI	ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED		ENSIONS IN LIMETRES		







# FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET

. . .

•

٩

•

•

			<del></del>	Serial numbers ref			only and	s leng	ths are t	o sheet	edge
N	0. k'	/ Size	Cores	Designation	Len metres	gths yards	No.	k٧	Size	Cores	D
							HV12346	11	185ax	3x1c	GREENACRE FARM - POLE 2
			++								
		-	++	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u>↓</u>			
•			++				<b> </b>			+	
			++				+	<u> </u>		+	
			1 1		<b></b>	<u> </u>				+	
			<u> </u>								
			++	·····						ļ	
			·		<b> </b>	ļ				+	
			++				<b>.</b>	·		+	
				······			<b></b>	<b> </b>		+	
			╉╍╍╉				<b>+</b>	<b></b>			
_		+	++		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+			+	<u> </u>
		-				<u> </u>					
						1				1	
			··	Total length			1				
N	DTES (I ()	). FOR FULL (). E DENOT	DETAILS C TES CNE C	F 33 KY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO TH ABLE 3 DENGTES ALPEX TYPE	HE <u>PRIMA</u>	RY RECC	RDS			ea	astern e
•									1 :	500 SC/	ALE U/G MAINS
									LC		
				<b></b>	<b></b>					·	'HONING
	r.	MENSION	15	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION	SERVI		DF SERVIC	E C A.		EET NO	
		IN		OF THE CONTROLLER OF HM STATIONERY OFFICE	REFER	ENCE SHO	CARDS	MADE 1	ro I	•	TG 1010 N
		ILLIMETRI	53	CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED	DISTRI	ICT OFFIC	E				NTARY SHEET NO.

•

.







FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET TO 1009 NEA ····· —

HV1 70EPR 3c •LV Abn'd 4

THO

				Serial numbers rel	fer to th	is sheet	only an	d leng	ths are i	to sheet	edge
No.	kV	Size	Cores	Designation	Len	gths yards	No.	k∀	Size	Cores	
							1	11	70 EPR	3	HV Pole 85 🦟
							HV1	11	185ax	3x1c	Pole 85 to THOR
					L			ļ.		ļ	
	┟──┤		╉───┤					┟───		<b>_</b>	
	┥─┥		╃					<b> </b>	ļ	<b> </b>	
	<del>∤</del> ∔		┫╼╼╍╼╋╴		<b> </b>			<del> </del>	<u> </u>		
	╉──╂		╉╍╍╾╋					<b>†</b>	ł	+	
	╉╍╌╋		<u>+</u> +-		1			+	<b> </b>	+	
	++		+		1			<b>†</b>		+	
	+ +		<del>{</del> †						<b></b>	+	
	<b>††</b>		+					<b> </b>	<u> </u>	+	
	<del>!</del> †		<del>•</del>					<u> </u>		1	
			1							1	
	4										
	╉╾╌╉		╉┈═╋		<b>↓</b>			<b> </b>		4	
			]	Total locath	<b> </b>						
				Total length							
QUE				F 33 KY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO T CABLE a DENOTES ALPEX TYPE	HE TRIMA	AT RECO	<u>KDS</u>			02	stem
		<u>~</u>	Herwise s								
	L)	All cable	e 100mm. Ss are co	opper and Class'C'						son sca	LE U/G MAINS
	c)	Cable d	epths are	450 - 750 at time of laying.						·····	
										CATION	' (
			_	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE	SERVH					EET [40	
	DIM	ENSION IN	2	ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY	REFERE	ETAILS DI NCE SHO	ULD BE M	ADE 1	ro I		TG 10
	MILL	IMETRE	S	OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED		ervice It office		IN TI	1		-
					1				1 20	FLEME	NTARY SHEET





























.

FOR CONTIN LATION SEE SHEET

No.	kV	Size	Cores	Designation		gths	No.	kV	Size	Core
	+		++		metres	yards	+	+		
	+		++		+			<u> </u>		+
	╉┈┈┥		++		+	<b> </b>	1	+		+
	+		++		<u>†</u>					+
								1		1
ļ			<b></b>				ļ			Į
	+		╉───╋		4		<b>.</b>			+
<b> </b>	╉──┤		╉╍╍╌╋		+			+		
	<u>†</u>		<u>+</u> +		+		<u> </u>	+		+
	1-1		1 1				†	1		+
										1
			┇╴╴╴╸┇		L					1
	<u> </u>		╞───╄		<b></b>		 			+
	+		++		+					+
			<u> </u>				<u>+</u>	<b>†</b>		+
										1
				Total length			l			
NOT	(2)   (3).	E OFNOTE Unless off	ES CNE ( herwise sh	F 33 BY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO TO ABLE 3 DENOTES ALPEX TYPE Ited	HE PRIMA	RY RECO	RDS			e
	2) 2) 2)	All cables Cable di	e 100 mm . s are coj eptifs are	oper and Class 'C' 450-750 at time of laying.					1:	500 SC
									LO	CATK
	DIM	IENSION	s	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION		ETAILS O	F SERVIC		LE	EET N
	MILI	IN LIMETRE	s	OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE CROWN COPYEIGHT RESERVED	THE S		CARDS		IE	PPLEM
		IN		ORDNANCE SURVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE	FOR DI REFERE THE S	ETAILS O NCE SHO IERVICE	ULD BE M	IADE T	0	
					1				1 201	rrlem







ignati - TUDDEF
u
East
. K
I EL







-----

FOR CONTINUATION SEE SHEET

4.

edge	o sheet	ths are to	d leng	only an	is sheet	er to the	Serial numbers ref				
	Cover	Size	k۷	No	gths yards	Len mitres	Designation	Cores	Size	k٧	No.
Honingham Villag		•06	11	H-V.1							
***		ao.	11	HV. 2.							
H 11		<u>۵</u> 0	11	HV.2A							
TUDDENHAM ROAD		3×70EPR AL	11	HV 1A							
						<u>↓</u>				+	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				∔ 							
						<b> </b>					
						<b>  </b>				+	
						<b>††</b>		•			
			ļ								
							Total length				
							DF 33 KY CABLES REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE TO TH		<b>A E E E E E E E E E E</b>		NOTE
sterne	69			<u></u>	1 11 20		CABLE ; DENOTES ALPEX TYPE RWISE STATED	OTHERV	DENOTE JHLESS	ې (۶). ا	
LE U/G MAINS	00 SCA	1 : <b>5</b>					omm e Cu. & Class C are 450 ~ 750 at time of laying		All cat	L)	
HONI	ATION	LOC						t			
G 1011 ITARY SHEET NO		E D E	ADE TO	F SF®VICE ULD BF M CARDS I	TAILS O	AFFEREN THE SE	REPRODUCED FROM OR BASED UPON THE ORDNANCE SUPVEY MAP WITH THE SANCTION OF THE CONTROLLER OF H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED		ENSIONS IN IMETRES		







			PIL		BLES		1D				VOLT
No.	kV.	Size	Cores	<u></u>	Serial Designation	numbers ref	er to t No.	his kV.		Cover	
NU.		3126	T		Designation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1		l
							HV 1 HV 1A	11	-06/3c Cu -06/3c Cu	<u> </u>	VILLAGE VILLAGE
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			HV 2	11	·0 6 /3c Cu	<b> </b>	TEE OF
				·			HV1b	11	185ax		VILLAGE
							HV5630	11	185ax	3x1c	Tee to A
	$\left\{ - \right\}$							<u> </u>			
											ļ
	┦──┤										
·= · · · · ·					······						
_											
						<u> </u>					
					<u></u>						
									<u> </u>		
NOTE		UNL Pes 4"c		ERWISE STATE	D				East	'er	n I l
-				& CLASS 'C'							
				0 2'6" AT TIM	AE OF LAVING				1:50	oo se	CALE U
-					'AIN (LEVELS CHAN	GED)	LOC.	ATIC	-	ONI	NGH
Reprod	uced f	rom or	based up	on the	SERVICES.		SHE	ET	NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Contr	oller of		Sanction tionery Office rved.	a. reference shou	Service Cable Id be made to the the District Office		118	SWB.s0		





Registered Office: Newington House 237 Southwark Bridge Road London SE1 6NP Company: UK Power Networks (Operations) Limited

Registered in England and Wales No: 3870728

Our Ref: 14316996 Your Ref: Horningham Thorpe 2

Friday, 30 November 2018

Hannah Stalley Premier House Daux Road Billingshurst West Sussex RH14 9SJ

Dear Hannah Stalley

Thank you for contacting us regarding UK Power Networks equipment at the above site. I have enclosed a copy of our records which show the electrical lines and/or electrical plant. I hope you find the information useful.

I have also enclosed a fact sheet which contains important information regarding the use of our plans and working around our equipment. Safety around our equipment is our number one priority so please ensure you have completed all workplace risk assessments before you begin any works.

Should your excavation affect our Extra High Voltage equipment (6.6 KV, 22 KV, 33 KV or 132 KV), please contact us to obtain a copy of the primary route drawings and associated cross sections.

If you have any further queries do not hesitate to contact us.

Plan Provision 0800 056 5866









Registered Office: Newington House 237 Southwark Bridge Road London SE1 6NP

Registered in England and Wales No: 3870728

This information is made available to you on the terms set out below. If you do not accept the terms of use set out in this fact sheet please do not use the plans and return them to UK Power Networks.

- 1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.
- 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any person or causes personal injury to a person where such death or personal injury is caused by its negligence.
- 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty or otherwise how for any loss, damage, costs, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.
- 4. The information about UK Power Networks electrical plant and/or electric lines provided to you belongs to and remains the property of UK Power Networks. You must not alter it in any respect.
- 5. The information provided to you about the electrical plant and/or electric lines depicted on the plans may NOT be a complete record of such apparatus belonging to UK Power Networks. The information provided relates to electric lines and/or electrical plant belonging to UK Power Networks that it believes to be present but the plans are not definitive: other electric lines and/or electrical plant may be present and that may or may not belong to UK Power Networks.
- 6. Other apparatus not belonging to UK Power Networks is not shown on the plan. It is your responsibility to make your own enquiries elsewhere to discover whether apparatus belonging to others is present. It would be prudent to assume that other apparatus is present.
- 7. You are responsible for ensuring that the information made available to you is passed to those acting on your behalf and that all such persons are made aware of the contents of this letter.
- 8. Because the information provided to you may not be accurate, you are recommended to ascertain the presence of UK Power Networks electric lines and/or electrical plant by the digging of trial holes. Trial holes should be dug by hand only.

Excavations must be carried out in line with the Health and Safety Executive guidance document HSG 47. We will not undertake this work. A copy of HSG 47 can be obtained from the Health and Safety Executives website.

All electric lines discovered must be considered LIVE and DANGEROUS at all times and must not be cut, resited, suspended, bent or interfered with unless specially authorised by UK Power Networks.

The electric line and electrical plant belonging to UK Power Networks remains so even when made dead and abandoned and any such electric line and/or electrical plant exposed shall be reported to UK Power Networks.

Where your works are likely to affect our electric lines and/or electrical plant an estimate of the price of any protective /diversionary works can be prepared by UK Power Networks Branch at Metropolitan House, Darkes Lane, Potters Bar, Herts. , EN6 1AG, telephone no. 0845 2340040





Registered Office: Newington House 237 Southwark Bridge Road London SE1 6NP

Registered in England and Wales No: 3870728

9 Any work near to any overhead electricity lines must be carried out by you in accordance with the Health and Safety Executive guidance document GS6 and the Electricity at Work Regulations.

The GS6 Recommendations may be purchased from HSE Books or downloaded from the Energy Networks Association's website.

If given a reasonable period of prior notice UK Power Networks will attend on site without charge to advise how and where "goal posts" should be erected. If you wish to use this service, in the first instance please telephone: 0845 6014516 between 08:30 and 17:00 Monday to Friday.

- 10. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a fee to a third party.
- 11. If in carrying out work on land in, on, under or over which is installed an electric line and/or electrical plant that belongs to UK Power Networks you and/or anyone working on your behalf damages (however slightly) that apparatus you must inform immediately UK Power Networks by our emergency 24 hour three digit telephone number **105** providing;
  - your name, address and telephone number;
  - the date, time and place at which such damage was caused;
  - a description of the electric line and/or electrical plant to which damage was caused;
  - the name of the person whom it appears to you is responsible for that damage;
  - the nature of the damage.
- 12. The expression "UK Power Networks" includes UK Power Networks (EPN) plc, UK Power Networks (LPN) plc, UK Power Networks (SEPN) plc, UK Power Networks and any of their successors and predecessors in title.









Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licensee. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

		MS		
	i			
	:			
	1			
			1	
		i i		
		1		
		i i		
		1		
0	25		The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on	
	metre		1	asurements between the same points on the gro
the attached 'Symbols'	since the appara	of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered tus was installed. ition of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand	1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes t 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in co	he death of any persons or causes personal inju
document.	tools. 3. It is essential	that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the	or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for	hat you or any third party may suffer or incur- any economic loss (including without limitation
Job Reference: 14316996	cables have been 4. It must be ass		of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use so not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the co	use) or any special or consequential loss or dam et out in the covering letter that accompanies
Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley	6. The information than 3 months af	on proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to yo	
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham Thorpe 2	17. Please be awa	re that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and ibility to identify their location.	fee to a third party.	
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnance	e Survey on beha	alf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the	Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary
Power Net	tworks plc or Eas	tern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	a = 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services $A = 5$	es area as that term is defined in such licen





		and the second second			
	25		H IN		
0	25 metres	50 Dig Sites Area:	Th		depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting match measurements between the same points on the gro
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is be since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - us tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved othe 6. The information proved must be given to all people workin than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to oth it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	e approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact loca property, lamp column and street sign, etc. erwise by UK Power Networks. Ing near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use er owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may b	2. UK Power Networks 3. Subject to paragrap or otherwise for any l the information provic of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or do sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible fee to a third party.	s does not exclude or limit its liability if oh 2 UK Power Networks has no liability if oss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or ded whether for physical damage to prop f savings, loss of goodwill, loss of busine provided to you on the basis of the terr not understand the terms of use set ou e for the security of the information prov	provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risi it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a soerty or for any economic loss (including without limitation ss, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama ms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies th it in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must vided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Power Ne	tworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern	Power Networks plc each being a distribution license	e under section 6(1)(c) of the Electric	ity Act 1989 for the relevant distribut	tion services area as that term is defined in such licens



	4400				
		4			
the attached 'Symbols' document.since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus stools.Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham Thorpe 2since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus stools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are ca cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a se 5. All cables must be treated as being I 6. The information proved must be give than 3 months after the issue date for e it is your responsibility to identify their scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown	hould be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand refully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the rvice cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. ve unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. In to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more excavation purposes. lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and	<ul> <li>e: scaled from this plan may not match mean</li> <li>1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to</li> <li>2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the</li> <li>3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in con</li> <li>or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses th</li> <li>the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for a</li> <li>of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of us</li> <li>4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set ont accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the cover sender of the letter.</li> <li>5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you fee to a third party.</li> </ul>	e death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person. tract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty tay you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss se) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever. t out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do ering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the . It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a Drdnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such addition and the survey base map is a substantial	overhead lines (in some cases all vo refer to the 1:500 records to detern and equipment.	UK         UK           Development         UK           Devevoo         UK

	6200		
	Pond	5	
the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham	25 50 Dig Sites Metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landr since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to e tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. 6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equip than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution it is your responsibility to identify their location.	Area: 1 I Line: marks may have been altered xcavation using suitable hand the exact location of all the 	ality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setti scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gr s not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ri s not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inj UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for bread damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation ings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam ided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and m the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance	Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ord orks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distril	L nance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 a bution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity A Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provi	Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licer



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

<b>7800</b>		
the attached 'Symbols' document.sind 2.1Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:3.1 cat 5.1	It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the oles have been determined. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies the not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham 7, F Thorpe 2 it is Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Su	In 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and s your responsibility to identify their location. urvey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number ks plc or Fastern Power Networks plc or South Fastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u fee to a third party. rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r to 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

					:
	0004				
0004	()()()4				• •
	0004 1.290ha				
	11.790h	a			·
	210				
	3.19				• •
<u> </u>					* *
				7	
				1	
0	25	E0			
U	25	50	Dig Sites Area:	The quality and accuracy of an scaled from this p	y print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. lan may not match measurements between the same points on the groun
	metres	,		1	
is plan must be used with	1. The position of the apparatus shown since the apparatus was installed.	on this drawing is believed to be correct bu	It the original landmarks may have been altered	2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit it	nformation provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. Is liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury t
the attached 'Symbols' document.		hould be verified - use approved cable avoida	nce tools prior to excavation using suitable hand	3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has	lemands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a
Requested: 30/11/2018		refully made avoiding the use of mechanical	tools or picks until the exact location of all the	the information provided whether for physical dan	nage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation los
Reference: 14316996 Location: 610700 309524	4. It must be assumed that there is a se	rvice cable into each property, lamp column		4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis	iss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage s of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this
uested by:	6. The information proved must be give		vorks. orks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	sender of the letter.	f use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must
ss Hannah Stalley Scheme/Reference: Horningha	than 3 months after the issue date for e	excavation purposes	ectricity distribution systems may be present and		rmation provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upo
rpe 2	it is your responsibility to identify their	location.			

Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)

Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © Londo Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

		٨	• •• ••
Ž		HPProx. ra	pute to
3.			oute traced
A TANK AND T			~ •
	New Party and		
			-
gs. Measurements	N		
und.	a she		
	W E	Power	
k.	XX	Network	
ry to a person.	S	INCLANDIN	0
n of statutory duty	r		
s a result of using	IF IN DOUBT - ASK!		ALWAYS LOOK UP
loss of profit, loss age whatsoever.	PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you	SIL 82	BEFORE YOU START WORK
his plan. If you do	damage a cable or line	5 7 4	Refer to HSE
st return it to the	Phone 0800 783 8838		Guidance note GS6
inon point of a	(24hrs) URGENTLY		
pon payment of a	Maps produced at 1:2500 scale are	e Geo-Schematics which s	how LV mains cables and
	overhead lines (in some cases all	voltages). Prior to carrying	g out excavations you must
	refer to the 1:500 records to dete and equipment.	rmine the location of all k	known underground plant
ishka in such 1993			areasety -f @ ! !
ignus in such additi	onal data are and shall ren	ta reserved	property of © London



0	25 metres	50 Dig Sit	es Area: I	II Lin			vill depend on your printer, your computer and not match measurements between the same p	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawin since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verific tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made and</li> </ol>	ed - use approved cable avoidance tools pric	or to excavation using	suitable hand	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks</li> <li>Subject to paragraph or otherwise for any log</li> </ol>	does not exclude or limit its liability h 2 UK Power Networks has no liabili xs, damage, cost, claims, demands,	on provided to you is correct. You rely upon it y if it causes the death of any persons or cause ty to you in contract, in tort (including neglige or expenses that you or any third party may expect to far any companie for the far with the set	es personal ence), for t suffer or in
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ul> <li>a. It is essential that that notes are carefully index as cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless prove 6. The information proved must be given to all people than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purp m 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	each property, lamp column and street sig d otherwise by UK Power Networks. working near UK Power Networks plant and oses.	n, etc. equipment. Do not u	ise plans more	of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been p not accept and/or do r sender of the letter.	savings, loss of goodwill, loss of bus provided to you on the basis of the t not understand the terms of use set	property or for any economic loss (including wi inness, loss of use) or any special or consequen terms of use set out in the covering letter tha cout in the covering letter you must not use to provided to you. It must not be given, sold or n	ntial loss or at accompai the plan an
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)								
	nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South E							

etary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  London licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

9



		10				
0 This plan must be used with	25     50       metres     Dig Sites     Area:       1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparature was installed	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same point           1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes persons persons or causes persons persons or	s on the ground. your own risk.		UK Power Networks	
the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha	since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. 6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and	<ol> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffit the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including withou of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that acc not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>Yu are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made</li> </ol>	), for breach of statutory duty er or incur as a result of using It limitation loss of profit, loss loss or damage whatsoever. companies this plan. If you do lan and must return it to the	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY Maps produced at 1:2500 scale at	re Geo-Schematics which show	ALWAYS LOO BEFORE YOU START Refer to H Guidance not
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	it is your responsibility to identify their location.	fee to a third party.		overhead lines (in some cases all refer to the 1:500 records to det and equipment.	voltages). Prior to carrying ou ermine the location of all know	out excavations yo own underground
Reproduced by permission of Ordnan Power Ne	ce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number wworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section Plans generated by Di	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all pr 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in gSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.	oprietary rights in such additi such licensee's distribution lie	onal data are and shall re- cence. All rights in such da	nain the exclusive prata reserved.	operty of ©



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

the set of					
Image: Dig Site       Area:       Area: <t< th=""><th></th><th>11</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>		11			
Image: Dig Site       Area:       Area: <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>					
Dig Site       Area:       I = j = l Line:       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.       I = means backed f					
Dig Site       Area:       I C C C I Line:       I C C I C I C I C I C I C I C I C I C I					
big Sites       Area:       I < f < f < f < f < f < f < f < f < f <					
Dig Site       Area:       I C C C I Line:       I C M Control       I C M Contro       I C M Control       <					
Image: Negletic state       Negletic					
since the apparatus was installed. 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a personal in	Dig Sites /	Area: I I Line: scaled from this plan may not match	h measurements between the same points on the ground.	W K E	
3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. 6. The information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a tir your responsibility to identify their location. 9 PHONE ROBINO 55 8480. (2 must be assumed that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the sequested by: Miss Hannah Stalley for porper 2 (2 must be assumed that there is sue atter the issue date for excavation purposes. No accept and/or do not understand the terms of uses et out in the covering letter via to you cables for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of it is your responsibility to identify their location. 9 PHONE ROBINO 55 8480. (2 must be assumed that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the is your responsibility to identify their location. 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 8400 783 8483. (2 must be assumed that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the is your responsibility to identify their location. 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 8400 783 8483. 10 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 8400 783 8483. 10 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 8400 783 8483 10 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 8400 783 8483 10 Phone Robine at A30 9 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 9 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50 Phone Robine at A30 9 PHONE ROBINO 50	the attached 'Symbols' since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to exca	2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it cau avation using suitable hand 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you	ises the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person. in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty	s	
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham       7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.       Maps produced at 1:2500 scale are Geo-Schematics which show LV main overhead lines (in some cases all voltages). Prior to carrying out excava reference: Horningham         Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO.       © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved.       Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power	<ul> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment</li> </ul>	he exact location of all the of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, los 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of u not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in th sender of the letter.	or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss so fuse) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever. use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do he covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the	HONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you amage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838	R R
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019826, and 100019826, not 100019826. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.	Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution sy it is your responsibility to identify their location.	systems may be present and 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided t fee to a third party.	Map over refe	rhead lines (in some cases all v r to the 1:500 records to dete	voltages). Prior to carrying out exca
	Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnar				



 $\prime$  rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\mathbbm{G}$  London nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	25 metres	50 Dig Sites	Area:			printer, your computer and its print settings ments between the same points on the grou
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - tools.</li> </ol>	use approved cable avoidance tools prior to e	excavation using suitable hand	2. UK Power Networks does not exclu 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power N or otherwise for any loss, damage, co	ude or limit its liability if it causes the dea Networks has no liability to you in contract ost, claims, demands, or expenses that yo	is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk th of any persons or causes personal injury t, in tort (including negligence), for breach ou or any third party may suffer or incur as
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoidi cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into eac</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved ot</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people work than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to o it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	ch property, lamp column and street sign, etc herwise by UK Power Networks. king near UK Power Networks plant and equi	 pment. Do not use plans more	of opportunity, loss of savings, loss o 4. This plan has been provided to you not accept and/or do not understand sender of the letter.	f goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or u on the basis of the terms of use set out d the terms of use set out in the covering	conomic loss (including without limitation lor rany special or consequential loss or damag in the covering letter that accompanies thi letter you must not use the plan and must nust not be given, sold or made available up
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
	ce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and dat etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Easte		bution licensee under section		or the relevant distribution services are	

 ${\sf y}$  rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm I\!C}$  London nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

2

36.0m



1	2
	J

0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites Are	a:  ]]]		e quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>T. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>				2. UK Power Networks 3. Subject to paragrap or otherwise for any lo	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a</li> </ol>
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2					of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or do sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible	5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary right Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.						



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	25	50 Dig Sites Area:	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group
	metres		
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use tools.	lieved to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as</li> </ol>
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2	cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each properties of the service cable into each properties that the service determined of the service of the servic		the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation los of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies thi not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up fee to a third party.
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)			
		Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig n 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license igSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

14



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

	i					
				• •		
	Ì			•		
	Ì					
				•		
			15 📱			
				•		
				• •		
	0	25 50	The quality and accurac	• y of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements	Ņ	UK
		Dig Sites Area: I I Li	ne: scaled from	n this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.	W E	Power
Г	This plan must be used with	1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered	1. UK Power Networks does not warrant tha	at the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person.	,×,×,	Networks
the attached 'Symbols' document.		since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools.	3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networ	limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person. ks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty aims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using	IF IN DOUBT - ASK!	ALWAYS LOOK UP
	te Requested: 30/11/2018	3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined.	the information provided whether for physic	ams, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using cal damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss will, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.	PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you	ALWAYS LOOK UP BEFORE YOU START WORK
Job Reference: 14316996       4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.         Site Location: 610700 309524       5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.         Requested by:       6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more		4. This plan has been provided to you on th	will, loss of business, loss of use) of any special of consequential loss of oamage whatsoever. The basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do erms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the	damage a cable or line	Refer to HSE Guidance note GS6	
		sender of the letter.	the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a	(24hrs) URGENTLY		
You	ur Scheme/Reference: Horningha	than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. T 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.	fee to a third party.	ic mormation provided to you, it must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a	overhead lines (in some cases all v	e Geo-Schematics which show LV mains cables and voltages). Prior to carrying out excavations you must
	ale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)				refer to the 1:500 records to dete and equipment.	rmine the location of all known underground plant
Rep		nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the	relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution li		
1		Plans generated by Di	gSAFE Pro™ software provided by Linesear			


				Ę.J
				Į
				line and the second sec
		16		
0	25 50	The quality and a	ccuracy of any print will depend on your printer,	wer computer and its print setting
	metres Dig Sites Area: I I Liu	ne: – – – – scale	ed from this plan may not match measurements be	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools.</li> </ol>	2. UK Power Networks does not exclu 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power N	ant that the information provided to you is correct ide or limit its liability if it causes the death of ar letworks has no liability to you in contract, in tort ost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or an	y persons or causes personal injury (including negligence), for breach
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more</li> </ol>	the information provided whether for of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of 4. This plan has been provided to you	physical damage to property or for any economic f goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any spo u on the basis of the terms of use set out in the o d the terms of use set out in the covering letter	loss (including without limitation l ecial or consequential loss or dama overing letter that accompanies th
Miss Hannah Stalley	than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. am 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.		ty of the information provided to you. It must not	be given, sold or made available u
Reproduced by permission of Ordna Power N	nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number letworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section Plans generated by Di	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 fc gSAFE Pro™ software provided by Lin	or the relevant distribution services area as th	rvey base map; all proprietary ri at term is defined in such license



0	25 50 metres	Dig Sites	Area:		he quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your comp scaled from this plan may not match measurements between th	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believ since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use ap tools.</li> </ol>	proved cable avoidance tools prior to exe	cavation using suitable hand	<ol> <li>UK Power Networ</li> <li>Subject to paragra or otherwise for any</li> </ol>	ks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rel ks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons aph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (includin loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third pa	or causes persona g negligence), for rty may suffer or i
ate Requested: 30/11/2018 ob Reference: 14316996 ite Location: 610700 309524 equested by: Miss Hannah Stalley our Scheme/Reference: Horninghar horpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each prop</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwis</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working no than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other or it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	perty, lamp column and street sign, etc. se by UK Power Networks. ear UK Power Networks plant and equipm	of opportunity, loss 4. This plan has bee not accept and/or d sender of the letter.	le for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given,	onsequential loss of etter that accompanot use the plan a	
cale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
					826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base	

Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc o licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distri Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

17



0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites A	irea: I	<b>_</b> ∣ Lir		quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown o since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus sho tools.</li> </ol>	uld be verified - use approved cable avoid	dance tools prior to exca	vation using suital	ole hand	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks ( 3. Subject to paragraph or otherwise for any lost</li> </ol>	does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach ss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are caref cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a servi</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live</li> <li>The information proved must be given than 3 months after the issue date for exc</li> <li>Please be aware that electric cables/lir it is your responsibility to identify their lo</li> </ol>	ice cable into each property, lamp column unless proved otherwise by UK Power Net to all people working near UK Power Net avation purposes. the belonging to other owners of licensed of	n and street sign, etc. tworks. works plant and equipmen	nt. Do not use pla	ins more	of opportunity, loss of 9 4. This plan has been p not accept and/or do n sender of the letter.	ed whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama rovided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t lot understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and mu for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)							
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.							

| | |



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

1	9	

0	25	50	Dig Sites Ar	a. <b>–</b> .	Lir		quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
	metres			.u			
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on th since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should tools.</li> </ol>	be verified - use approved cable avoidance	e tools prior to excava	ion using sui	table hand	2. UK Power Networks do 3. Subject to paragraph 2 or otherwise for any loss	oes not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risl oes not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach s, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service of S. All cables must be treated as being live unit 6. The information proved must be given to a than 3 months after the issue date for excava</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines be it is your responsibility to identify their location</li> </ol>	able into each property, lamp column and ess proved otherwise by UK Power Networ l people working near UK Power Networks ion purposes. elonging to other owners of licensed elect	d street sign, etc. ks. s plant and equipment.	Do not use p	olans more	of opportunity, loss of sa 4. This plan has been pro not accept and/or do no sender of the letter.	d whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation avings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama ovided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies the ot understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must or the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)							
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary ri Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.							



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

					20
0	25	50			
0	25 metres	50 Dig Sites	Area:	III Lir	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the same points
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoid cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into ea 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved o 6. The information proved must be given to all people worthan 3 months after the issue date for excavation purpose that electric cables/lines belonging to a it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	- use approved cable avoidance tools prior to ding the use of mechanical tools or picks un ach property, lamp column and street sign, e otherwise by UK Power Networks. orking near UK Power Networks plant and eq	o excavation using til the exact loca etc. uipment. Do not u	suitable hand ion of all the se plans more	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available uses the to a third party.</li> </ol>

 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)
 and equipment.

 Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

 Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



-----

0	25	50				The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings.
	metres		Dig Sites A	rea:	Line:	scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grour
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus shoul tools.</li> </ol>	d be verified - use approved cable av	roidance tools prior to excav	ation using suitable	2. UK Power Netwo 3. Subject to paragor or otherwise for ar	orks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. orks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury graph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach o ny loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are careful cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live u</li> <li>The information proved must be given to than 3 months after the issue date for excav 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines it is your responsibility to identify their loca</li> </ol>	cable into each property, lamp colu nless proved otherwise by UK Power all people working near UK Power N ation purposes. belonging to other owners of license	mn and street sign, etc. Networks. etworks plant and equipmer	t. Do not use plans	of opportunity, los 4. This plan has be not accept and/or more sender of the lette 5. You are respons	ible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upo
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
						9826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig cricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee

by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019826 and 100019826 and 100019826. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



0	0
Ζ	Ζ

0 25	50 Dig Sites Area:	<u>!</u> !===! Lii	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.	
the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	if the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have us was installed. ison of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact loce determined. med that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. n proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not er the issue date for excavation purposes. e that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may bility to identify their location.	ing suitable hand acation of all the t use plans more y be present and	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the sender of the letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a fee to a third party.</li> </ol>	IF II PHON EME damar Phon (24 Maps pro overhear refer to and equi
	ern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licens	see under section	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additio 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution lic gSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.	



.\_\_\_\_\_

rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

\*

-

0	25	50				e quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settin	
	metres		Dig Sites Are	a: IIII	Line:	scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this dr since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be vertools.</li> </ol>	erified - use approved cable avoidan	ce tools prior to excavati	on using suitable han	2. UK Power Networks 3. Subject to paragrap or otherwise for any lo	does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju- h 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breac- loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a deduct the footh mean demands.	
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2	<ul> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless p</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all peet than 3 months after the issue date for excavation proved must be a ware that electric cables/lines below it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	e into each property, lamp column ar proved otherwise by UK Power Networ ople working near UK Power Networi purposes.	nd street sign, etc. orks. ks plant and equipment.	Do not use plans mor	of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or do resender of the letter. 5. You are responsible	led whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation is avings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies to not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given and available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given available of the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given available of the security of the information provided to you.	
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)							
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license							

Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



.

rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\mbox{\sc or}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

6276 24 19.5755ha 48.37 24	19.5775ha 48.37
19.575 ha 48.37	19.5775ha         20       2         1000000000000000000000000000000000000
D 25 50 Dig Sites Area: 1 = = 1 Line: The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exiting containing the print exiting containing the print exit depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exit depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exit depend on your print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exit depend on your print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exit depend on your print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print exiting containing the print exit depend on your print will depen	2     2     3
Dig Sites       Area:       I = = = I       Line:        Scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grou         This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.       1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered to solve prior to excavation using suitable hand to low.       1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.         2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand to low.       1. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury and experiment of all the exact location of all the exact location of all the exact location of all the trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the	Dig Sites       Area:       I = = = 1       Line:       Increased from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on this on the grant structure points on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered for the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand document.       I. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at you rely upon it at you rely upon it at you row nrisk.         Date Requested:       30/11/2018 Job Reference:       1. Sessential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the information provided whether the iss a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.       1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must be ween the same denimies belowed to you.         Miss Hannah Stalley       Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan       7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.       5. You are responsibile for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up fee to all proprietary right for the solution for the ordinance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary right for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such thereased.         Reproduced by permissi
	Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2       4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.       4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this street that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.       6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plan and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.       6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plan and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.       6. The information proved must not be given, sold or made available up than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.       7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.       5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up to your exponsibility to identify their location.         Reproduced by permission of Ordnace Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnace Survey Licence numbers       100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that t



25 25 50 The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting Dig Sites Area: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grou metres

1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered This plan must be used with since the apparatus was installed. the attached 'Symbols' 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach document. or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation lo of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the Date Requested: 30/11/2018 cables have been determined. Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies the not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley sender of the letter. than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location. fee to a third party. Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)

Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019826 and 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary righ Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

		ŕ		
gs. Measurements und. k. y to a person.	W K E	UK Power Network		
of statutory duty s a result of using loss of profit, loss ige whatsoever. his plan. If you do st return it to the upon payment of a	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY	AND A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT O	ALWAYS LOOK UP BEFORE YOU START WORK Refer to HSE Guidance note GS6	
ights in such additi	Maps produced at 1:2500 scale ar overhead lines (in some cases all refer to the 1:500 records to dete and equipment. Onal data are and shall rer	voltages). Prior to carrying ermine the location of all k nain the exclusive	g out excavations you must mown underground plant	
oo's distribution lie	onco All rights in such da	ta reserved		

0	6
Ζ	U

0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites A	Area:	2204	ine: The o	quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be tools.</li> </ol>	verified - use approved cable avoidance	ce tools prior to excav	vation using s	suitable hand	2. UK Power Networks d 3. Subject to paragraph or otherwise for any loss	loes not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris loes not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach s, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully m cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cal</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unles</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all than 3 months after the issue date for excavation</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines beling it is your responsibility to identify their location</li> </ol>	ole into each property, lamp column an s proved otherwise by UK Power Netwo people working near UK Power Network n purposes. onging to other owners of licensed elec	d street sign, etc. rks. s plant and equipmer	nt. Do not us	e plans more	of opportunity, loss of s 4. This plan has been pr not accept and/or do no sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible fo	d whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation avings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama rovided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies to ot understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and mu or the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)							
							and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r y Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens

Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\mbox{\sc o}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	7
Ζ	1

0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites Area	(222)		e quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grou
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verif tools.</li> </ol>	ied - use approved cable avoidance t	ools prior to excavation	using suitable ha	2. UK Power Networks 3. Subject to paragrap or otherwise for any lo	s does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury on 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach oss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur at
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made a cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable in</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless prov</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all peopl than 3 months after the issue date for excavation pur</li> <li>Pease be aware that electric cables/lines belongin it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	to each property, lamp column and st red otherwise by UK Power Networks. e working near UK Power Networks p poses.	treet sign, etc. lant and equipment. Do	not use plans mo	of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or do sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible	ded whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation f savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies the not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must e for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
						26 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r ity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens

Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm $\bigcirc$}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

Dig Sites       Area:       Image: Im					28
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.       1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered the attached 'Symbols' document.       1. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal in since the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2       1. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if to causes the death of any persons or causes personal in since the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan Thorpe 2       1. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if uses et out in the covering letter that accompanie 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved dute working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more tit is your responsibility to identify their location.       1. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit at the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own since the apparatus was installed.         1. Uk Power Networks does not exclude or limit is liability of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools or picks until the exact location of all the site security of the information provided to you on any special or consequential loss or a due to population in the covering letter that accompanie to your responsibility to identify their location.         7. Degreduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crow	0			Area:	ine: The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print sett scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the g
	the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghar Thorpe 2 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is belia since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding to cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each properties.</li> <li>Che information proved must be given to all people working than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	approved cable avoidance tools prior to exca the use of mechanical tools or picks until th roperty, lamp column and street sign, etc. wise by UK Power Networks. g near UK Power Networks plant and equipme r owners of licensed electricity distribution sp	avation using suitable hand ne exact location of all the ent. Do not use plans more ystems may be present and	5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available fee to a third party.
Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.				tion licensee under section	n 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such lice



y rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\mbox{\tt C}$  London nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	25	50	Dig Sites Area			he quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print se scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	Metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus shou tools.	uld be verified - use approved cable avoi	dance tools prior to excavatio	using suitable hand	2. UK Power Networl 3. Subject to paragra or otherwise for any	ks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your ow ks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal aph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for br loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or inc
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are careful cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a servic</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live</li> <li>The information proved must be given to than 3 months after the issue date for exca</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/line it is your responsibility to identify their loc</li> </ol>	e cable into each property, lamp colum unless proved otherwise by UK Power Net o all people working near UK Power Net viation purposes. es belonging to other owners of licensed	n and street sign, etc. etworks. works plant and equipment. D	not use plans more	of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or d sender of the letter. 5. You are responsib	ided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limita of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or n provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompan o not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and le for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made availa
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
			each being a distribution li	ensee under section	on 6(1)(c) of the Electri	826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all propriet: city Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such li- provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm $^{\odot}$}$  London icensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

30 25 50 The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements Dig Sites Area: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground. metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered This plan must be used with 1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person since the apparatus was installed. the attached 'Symbols' 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty document. or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss tools 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the Date Requested: 30/11/2018 cables have been determined. of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever. Job Reference: 14316996 4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do Site Location: 610700 309524 not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley sender of the letter. than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location. fee to a third party. Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licensee. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



0	1	
J		

		Dig Sites	Area:	Line:	quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settin scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	Metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believ since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use ap	-	-	2. UK Power Networks d 3. Subject to paragraph	does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur 12 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley	<ul> <li>tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each prop 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwis</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working no than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>P. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other or it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	erty, lamp column and street sign, etc. e by UK Power Networks. ear UK Power Networks plant and equip	ment. Do not use plans r	the the information provide of opportunity, loss of s 4. This plan has been pr not accept and/or do no sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for	ss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a ed whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama rovided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t loot understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and mu for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnand	ce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database	rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ord	nance Survey Licence n	umbers 100019626, 100019826	6 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r

Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

	-	** ** **	
. Measurements nd. to a person.	W S E	UK Power Network	
nd.	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY	Power	ALWAYS LOOK UP BEFORE YOU START WORK Refer to HSE Guidance note GS6

/

			32
0	25	50	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settin
	metres	Dig Sites Area:	ne: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
Thorpe 2 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should b tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully in cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cables have been determined.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all than 3 months after the issue date for excavatian 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines be it is your responsibility to identify their location</li> </ol>	people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more on purposes. longing to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and 1.	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available to fee to a third party.</li> </ol>

works plc rks plc each being a Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

5. Measurements nd.	W K E	UK Power Networ	

0	25	50	Dig Sites Ar		Line:	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
	metres		Dig sites Al	a: •		scaled from this plaining for match measurements between the same points of the go
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on t since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should tools.</li> </ol>	be verified - use approved cable avoid	dance tools prior to excava	on using suitable I	hand 2. UK Power Netwo 3. Subject to parage or otherwise for an	rks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris rks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injur raph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach y loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghe Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefull cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live ur</li> <li>The information proved must be given to than 3 months after the issue date for excav</li> <li>Please be aware that electric cables/lines it is your responsibility to identify their local</li> </ol>	cable into each property, lamp column less proved otherwise by UK Power Ne all people working near UK Power Netv ation purposes. belonging to other owners of licensed of	n and street sign, etc. tworks. works plant and equipment.	Do not use plans r	of opportunity, loss 4. This plan has been not accept and/or sender of the letter 5. You are responsi	ble for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
				licensee under se	ection 6(1)(c) of the Electi	9826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r ricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens e provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ry rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\ensuremath{\mathbb S}}$  London ensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	25 50 Dig Sites Area:	Line: The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground.
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been alter since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable ha tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all t cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans mot than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present a it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the sender of the letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a</li> </ol>
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)		
		nbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such addit tion 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution li

nsee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites Are	ea: IIIII			ill depend on your printer, your computer and its p not match measurements between the same points	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus shou tools.</li> </ol>	uld be verified - use approved cable avo	oidance tools prior to excava	tion using suitable hand	2. UK Power Netwo 3. Subject to parage	orks does not exclude or limit its liability graph 2 UK Power Networks has no liabilit	n provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at yo if it causes the death of any persons or causes per y to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), or expenses that you or any third party may suffer	rsonal , for b
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are careful cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a servic</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live of</li> <li>The information proved must be given to than 3 months after the issue date for exca</li> <li>T. Please be aware that electric cables/line it is your responsibility to identify their loc</li> </ol>	e cable into each property, lamp colur unless proved otherwise by UK Power N o all people working near UK Power Ne vation purposes. es belonging to other owners of licensed	mn and street sign, etc. Networks. etworks plant and equipment.	. Do not use plans more	of opportunity, loss 4. This plan has been not accept and/or sender of the letter	s of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of busi en provided to you on the basis of the to do not understand the terms of use set r. ible for the security of the information p	roperty or for any economic loss (including without ness, loss of use) or any special or consequential lo erms of use set out in the covering letter that acco out in the covering letter you must not use the pl rovided to you. It must not be given, sold or made	oss or compar lan an
							dded to the Ordnance Survey base map; all pro oution services area as that term is defined in s	

. . . . . . . . . . .

•

Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electri

35

:



etary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\mbox{\sc C}$  London licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

		36		
0	25 50	8548		••••••••••••••••••
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha	<ul> <li>Dig Sites Area: I I I _ Li</li> <li>Dig Sites Area: I I _ I _ Li</li> <li>Dig Sites Area: I I _ I _ I _ I _ I _ I _ I _ I</li></ul>	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a</li> </ol>	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY Maps produced at 1:2500 scale are	UK         Weight of the second s
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)           Reproduced by permission of Ordnar	it is your responsibility to identify their location.	fee to a third party. ers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such addit	overhead lines (in some cases all v refer to the 1:500 records to dete and equipment.	voltages). Prior to carrying out excavations you must rmine the location of all known underground plant nain the exclusive property of © London
Power N	tworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	n 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution li bigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.	icence. All rights in such da	a reserved.



0	7
J	1

0	25 50 metres	Dig Sites A	Area: IIIII Li	ne: – – – – <sup>The qua</sup>		nd on your printer, your computer and its print setting ch measurements between the same points on the grou
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use appr tools.</li> </ol>	5	2	2. UK Power Networks doe 3. Subject to paragraph 2 L	s not exclude or limit its liability if it ca JK Power Networks has no liability to you	ded to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk uses the death of any persons or causes personal injury u in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach enses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ul> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the u cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each prope</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other own it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	rty, lamp column and street sign, etc. by UK Power Networks. ar UK Power Networks plant and equipmen	nt. Do not use plans more	of opportunity, loss of savi 4. This plan has been prov not accept and/or do not sender of the letter.	ings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, lo ided to you on the basis of the terms of understand the terms of use set out in t	or for any economic loss (including without limitation l ss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama use set out in the covering letter that accompanies th the covering letter you must not use the plan and mus to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)						
	ce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database ri tworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Powe	5 5	2	2		

dnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London er Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



				38
0	25	50	Dig Sites Area:	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print sett scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the g
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ul> <li>since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>2. The exact position of the apparatus shoul tools.</li> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are careful cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service 5. All cables must be treated as being live u</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to than 3 months after the issue date for excam 7. Please be aware that electric cables/line; it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	ald be verified - use approved cable avoidance ally made avoiding the use of mechanical too we cable into each property, lamp column and unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks o all people working near UK Power Networks vation purposes. as belonging to other owners of licensed electra ation.	the original landmarks may have been altered the cools prior to excavation using suitable hand ols or picks until the exact location of all the d street sign, etc. rks. s plant and equipment. Do not use plans more tricity distribution systems may be present and	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own is 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal ing 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for bread or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitatic of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or data. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available fee to a third party.</li> </ol>
			h being a distribution licensee under section	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary . 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such lice gSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



			39
0	25 50 Dig Sites Area	a: IIII Li	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grour
This plan must be used with	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks matrix		1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.
the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley	<ul> <li>since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavatio tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exa cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. D than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>P. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution system it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	on using suitable hand act location of all the Do not use plans more	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation lo of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies thin not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up fee to a third party.</li> </ol>
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)		urvev Licence number	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig
Power Ne	tworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution li	icensee under section	is foor 9226, 100 19228 and 100019430. Data has been added to the Ordinance Survey base map, att prophetary rig 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensed igSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



					40	
				1		
0	25	50	l Dia Sites	Area: I I I I Lir	Line: The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the scaled from t	er and its print settings. Measurements
	metres					
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus s tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are can cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a se</li> </ol>	hould be verified - use approved cable refully made avoiding the use of mec	e avoidance tools prior to hanical tools or picks unt	excavation using suitable hand il the exact location of all the	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including nor otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party</li> </ol>	causes personal injury to a person. egligence), for breach of statutory duty may suffer or incur as a result of using ing without limitation loss of profit, loss equential loss or damage whatsoever.

cables Requested. 30/11/2016
cables have been determined.
cables have been determined.
thrust be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.
cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.
cables must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more

Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2

 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)
 and equipment.

 Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London<br/>Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.<br/>
Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



(Trackj

GRANGE LANE

0	25 metres	50 Dig Sites	Area:		quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings. scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - tools.</li> </ol>	use approved cable avoidance tools prior to	excavation using suitable ha	2. UK Power Networks of 3. Subject to paragraph or otherwise for any los	does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of ss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoid cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into ead 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved of 6. The information proved must be given to all people wor than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to c it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	h property, lamp column and street sign, e herwise by UK Power Networks. king near UK Power Networks plant and equ	tc. ipment. Do not use plans mo	of opportunity, loss of s 4. This plan has been protected and/or do n sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible f	ed whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation los savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage rovided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this tot understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must r for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upo
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)					
					6 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary righ ty Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee

wer Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licen Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.







		44
0	25 50 Dig Sites Area: I I Lin	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of t
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ul> <li>metres</li> <li>1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools.</li> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>m 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation l of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damare.</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies the not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>Yu are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up fee to a third party.</li> </ol>
	nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license
		SAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.



		and the second	
		and the second	
		and the second	
		and the second	
		and the second	
		and the second	
		and the set of the second s	
	and the second		
	and the second	and the second	
	and the second	and the second	
		and the second	
		and the second	
	and the second		
	and the second sec		
	the state of the s		
and the second se	and the second second		
and the second	and the second second		
	and the second sec		
	the stand of the second se		
and the second sec	and the second sec		
and the second s	the second s		
1 de la compañía de l	11 - Carlos Carl		
1 1 1 1 1			46
and the second second			40
and the second sec			
and and			
-			
0	25	50	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settir
0		50 Dig Sites Area: IIIII	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settine:
	metres	Dig Sites Area:	ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with	metres		<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gradient of the same points on the gradient of the same points on the gradient of the same point of the sa</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols'	metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver	Dig Sites Area:	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gradient of the same points on the gradient of the same points are points on the gradient of the same point of the same point of the same point of the gradient of the same point of the same point of the gradient of the same point of the same point of the gradient of the same point of the same point of the gradient of the same point of the same point of the gradient of the gra</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gradient of the same points on the gradient of the same points on the gradient of the same point of the sa</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.	<b>Dig Sites</b> Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gradient of the provided for the same points on the gradient of the provided for the provided for the same points on the gradient of the provided for the pro</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L wing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered wified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.	I. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own riz 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any special or consequential loss or dam 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:	Metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.           4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless prof. The information proved must be given to all peop	<b>Dig Sites</b> Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	I. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies in not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.           4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless profe. The information proved must be given to all peop than 3 months after the issue date for excavation on the set of the set	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L wing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more urroses	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points and the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same po</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.           4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless profe. The information proved must be given to all peop than 3 months after the issue date for excavation on the set of the set	<b>Dig Sites</b> Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	I. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies in not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha	metres           1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.           2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.           3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.           4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless profe. The information proved must be given to all peop than 3 months after the issue date for excavation put an 3 months after the assumed that electric cables/lines belonging an 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging and the set of the set	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L wing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more urroses	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points and the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same points of the same points of the same points on the group of the same points of the same po</li></ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordna	Metres         1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.         2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.         3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.         4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless profe. The information proved must be given to all peop than 3 months after the issue date for excavation put of 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belong it is your responsibility to identify their location.         ance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and the summary of the summary o	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered wrified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more sign to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the second provided for the second provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own rises are specified whether for physical damage to property or you in contract, in tort (including medigence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incurse the information provided to you is so of uses or any special or consequential loss or due to the information provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies in not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available fee to a third party.</li> </ul>
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2 Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordna	Metres         1. The position of the apparatus shown on this draw since the apparatus was installed.         2. The exact position of the apparatus should be ver tools.         3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made cables have been determined.         4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable in 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless profe. The information proved must be given to all peop than 3 months after the issue date for excavation put of 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belong it is your responsibility to identify their location.         ance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and the summary of the summary o	Dig Sites Area: I = = = I L awing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered rified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand e avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc. roved otherwise by UK Power Networks. ple working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more urposes. ging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number h Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under sectio	<ul> <li>ine: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the group of the provided for the security of the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own rise. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for bread or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies in not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available fee to a third party.</li> </ul>



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

	- <i> </i> 				
		47			
			~		•
0 25 50 metres	Dig Sites Area:	Γ	W K E	UK Power	
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.       1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct busines the apparatus was installed.         Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley       3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical cables have been determined.         Miss Hannah Stalley       4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column is a months after the issue date for excavation purposes.	ance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools or picks until the exact location of all the and street sign, etc. works. orks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person.</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever.</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the sender of the letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a</li> </ol>	IF IN DOUBT - ASK! PHONE 0800 056 5866 EMERGENCY - If you damage a cable or line Phone 0800 783 8838 (24hrs) URGENTLY	Networ	AL YC Gu
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed elements of the second secon	ghts reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number	fee to a third party. s 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such addit 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution live SAFE Provide reprivation area in the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution live SAFE Provide reprivation area in the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution live SAFE Provide reprivation area in the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states are as the relevant distribution of the relevant distribution services area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live states area as the relevant distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution live area as the term is defined in such licensee's distribution area as the term is defined in term is defined in term area as the term is defined in term area as the term	Maps produced at 1:2500 scale are overhead lines (in some cases all w refer to the 1:500 records to deter and equipment. ional data are and shall rem	voltages). Prior to carryin rmine the location of all nain the exclusive	ing out ex Il known u

Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$  London ee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

		Pord		48
0	25 metres	50 Dig Sites A	rea: IIII Lir	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grou
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this dr since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be v tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully mad cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless p 6. The information proved must be given to all pe than 3 months after the issue date for excavation 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belon it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	ople working near UK Power Networks plant and equipmen purposes. Iging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution sys	vation using suitable hand exact location of all the nt. Do not use plans more stems may be present and	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk.</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation lo of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies thin ot accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up fee to a third party.</li> </ol>
			on licensee under section	s 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such license gSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.







		51
0 25 50 metres	Dig Sites Area: I	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settir scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gr
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct it since the apparatus was installed. 	dance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand al tools or picks until the exact location of all the n and street sign, etc. tworks. works plant and equipment. Do not use plans more electricity distribution systems may be present and	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own rit</li> <li>UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju</li> <li>Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam</li> <li>This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies in to accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and musender of the letter.</li> <li>You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available fee to a third party.</li> </ol>
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All r Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc	each being a distribution licensee under section	's 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licen gSAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm $\bigcirc$}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

0	25 50 metres	) Dig Sites	Area:		ality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settings scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the grour
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the apparatus should be verified - use approximate the statement of the statemen</li></ol>	oproved cable avoidance tools prior to ex	cavation using suitable ha	2. UK Power Networks doe 3. Subject to paragraph 2 or otherwise for any loss,	es not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk. es not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach o damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each prop 5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwire.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working n than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other or it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	perty, lamp column and street sign, etc. se by UK Power Networks. Jear UK Power Networks plant and equipr	nent. Do not use plans m	of opportunity, loss of sav 4. This plan has been prov not accept and/or do not sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for	whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation lo rings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage rided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and must the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available up the security of the information provided to you.
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)					
					nd 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rig Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensed

Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern

52



	i			
				•
				•
				•
	<u> </u>			•
				•
· · ·				•
				4 7
				•
				•
				•
				•
	:			•
	;			•
	:			
	•			
				•
				4
				•
				a 1
				8 4
				•
				•
				•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			50	
	:		53	- - -
	:			•
	:			- - -
	:			
				4
				•
				4
	1			•
	:			
				1 1
				•
				•
	:			:
		•		:
				1 1
	•	• •		•
		· ·		:
		· ·		•
	•	• •		•
0		25 50	The quality and accuracy of any print will deper	d on your printer, your computer and its print setting
		Dig Sites Area:	ne: scaled from this plan may not mate	h measurements between the same points on the gro
This also a the set		1etres		
This plan must be used with		tion of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered pparatus was installed.	1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provid 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it cau	ned to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris uses the death of any persons or causes personal injur
the attached 'Symbols'	2. The exac	t position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand	3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you	in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach
document.	tools.	antial that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or nicks with the sweet location of all the	or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expen	nses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018		ential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the ebeen determined.	the information provided whether for physical damage to property of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, los	s of use) or any special or consequential loss or dama
Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524	4. It must b	be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.	4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of	use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t
Requested by:		s must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. rmation proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more	not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the sender of the letter.	he covering letter you must not use the plan and mu
Miss Hannah Stalley	than 3 mont	ths after the issue date for excavation purposes.	5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided	to you. It must not be given, sold or made available u
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningham Thorpe 2	m 7. Please be	e aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and	fee to a third party.	
· ·	it is your re	sponsibility to identify their location.		
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	(-			the Orderner Corr I II II
Reproduced by permission of Ordnance	ce Survey on	behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number r Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section	5 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to $6(1)(c)$ of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution s	o the Uranance Survey base map; all proprietary r ervices area as that term is defined in such licens
Fower Net		Lastern i onci netrionis pie of bour Lastern i over networks pie each being a distribution (tensee under settion	SAFE Pro <sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.	er need area as that term is defined in such litelis



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London usee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

	936 <sub>0</sub> 13118175	A HAN
······	······································	
		54
N.		
0	25 50	
	Dig Sites Area:	The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settin ne: scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols'	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand</li> </ol>	1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breact
document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996	tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined. 4. It would be there is a caption cable into each property, lower and street size, etc.	or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitation of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam d. This provided the users of the transfer of th
Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:	<ul> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more</li> </ul>	4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies t not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and mu sender of the letter.
Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. T 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and	5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available if fee to a third party.
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)	it is your responsibility to identify their location.	
Reproduced by permission of Ordnar Power N	nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbe etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section Plans generated by Di	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary i 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens gSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

			55
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols'	25 50 metres 1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct l since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoid		1. UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own r 2. UK Power Networks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inj 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for brea
document.tools.Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (in cables have been determined.0This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering 6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans moreor otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (in of opportunity, loss of sodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering ender of the letter.			or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur the information provided whether for physical damage to property or for any economic loss (including without limitatio of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dar 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in the covering letter. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available
Reproduced by permission of Ordnan	ce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All r etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc	each being a distribution licensee under section	rs 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such lice gSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm $\mathbb C$}$  London censee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

	25 5	Dig Sites	Area:		The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print se scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is belies since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use a tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the</li> </ol>	approved cable avoidance tools prior to e	excavation using suitable hand	2. UK Power Networ 3. Subject to paragr or otherwise for any	ks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your owr ks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal in aph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for bro- ly loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or inc- wided whother for physical damage to property or for any comparie loss (including without limit)
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ul> <li>3. It is essential that triat holes are carefully made avoiding in cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each profile the service of th</li></ul>	operty, lamp column and street sign, etc rise by UK Power Networks. near UK Power Networks plant and equip	c. pment. Do not use plans more	of opportunity, loss 4. This plan has bee not accept and/or of sender of the letter. 5. You are responsib	le for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made availab
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)					
			ibution licensee under sectio	n 6(1)(c) of the Electr	0826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprieta icity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such lic provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



ary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  ${\rm $^{\odot}$}$  London icensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

		<b>57</b>			
0	25 50 metres Dig Sites Area: IIII Lin	The quality and accuracy of any print will depense scaled from this plan may not matc	d on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements h measurements between the same points on the ground.	W W E	UK
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnance	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been altered since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand tools.</li> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans more than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>P. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present and it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	or otherwise for any loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or exper the information provided whether for physical damage to property o of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of business, los 4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the terms of i not accept and/or do not understand the terms of use set out in th sender of the letter. 5. You are responsible for the security of the information provided fee to a third party. s 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been added to	ses the death of any persons or causes personal injury to a person. in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach of statutory duty uses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of using or for any economic loss (including without limitation loss of profit, loss s of use) or any special or consequential loss or damage whatsoever. use set out in the covering letter that accompanies this plan. If you do ne covering letter you must not use the plan and must return it to the to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such addit	overhead lines (in some cases all refer to the 1:500 records to det and equipment.	Networks ALWAYS LOOK UP BEFORE YOU START WORK Refer to HSE Guidance note GS6 re Geo-Schematics which show LV mains cables and voltages). Prior to carrying out excavations you must ermine the location of all known underground plant main the exclusive property of © London

i i i			
			•
1			
1			
i i			;
			:
			, ,
			·
	l l		·
••••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			:
			·
			:
			• •
		50	•
		58	
		00	•
			•
			•
	4		
			:
			•
N			
/			•
\	$\mathbf{V}$		
\	$\mathbf{V}$		
	<u> </u>		
0	25 50 Dig Sites Area:	The quality and accuracy of any print w	ill depend on your printer, your computer and its print settir not match measurements between the same points on the gr
	metres	Line. Scaled from this pair filey f	the same points of the gr
This plan must be used with	1. The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believed to be correct but the original landmarks may have been alter since the apparatus was installed.		on provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ri r if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju
the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use approved cable avoidance tools prior to excavation using suitable has tools.</li> </ol>	nd 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK Power Networks has no liabilit	ty to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for bread or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur
Date Requested: 30/11/2018	3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact location of all cables have been determined.	he the information provided whether for physical damage to pr	iness, loss of use) or any special or consequential loss or dam
Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524	4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.	4. This plan has been provided to you on the basis of the te	erms of use set out in the covering letter that accompanies
Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley	<ol> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not use plans multiple under the proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment.</li> </ol>	re sender of the letter.	out in the covering letter you must not use the plan and m
Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha	than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes. T 7. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be present a	5. You are responsible for the security of the information p fee to a third party.	rovided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available
Thorpe 2	it is your responsibility to identify their location.		
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordnar	│ nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence nu	hbers 100019626, 100019826 and 100019450. Data has been a	added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary
Power N	etworks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under see	tion 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distrib y DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.	bution services area as that term is defined in such licen



0	25 50 metres	Dig Sites	Area:		The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print settin scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	<ol> <li>The position of the apparatus shown on this drawing is believe since the apparatus was installed.</li> <li>The exact position of the apparatus should be verified - use app tools.</li> </ol>	proved cable avoidance tools prior to	excavation using suitable	e hand 2. UK Power Netwo 3. Subject to parag or otherwise for an	orks does not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own ris orks does not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal inju graph 2 UK Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breac by loss, damage, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur a
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningh: Thorpe 2	<ol> <li>It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the cables have been determined.</li> <li>It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each propp</li> <li>All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise</li> <li>The information proved must be given to all people working ne than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>T. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other ow it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ol>	erty, lamp column and street sign, et e by UK Power Networks. ar UK Power Networks plant and equ	tc. Jipment. Do not use plans	of opportunity, loss 4. This plan has been not accept and/or sender of the letter 5. You are responsi	ible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3) Reproduced by permission of Ordna	 nce Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database (	rights 2018. All rights reserved. Or	rdnance Survey Licence	numbers 100019626, 10001	9826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary

permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019826 and 100019826 and 100019826 and 100019826. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licensee under section 6(1)(c) of the Electricity Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licensee's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



6	$\mathbf{\cap}$
U	U

0	25 metres	50	Dig Sites A	rea: I	<b>_</b> I Line		he quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer, your computer and its print setting scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the gro
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document.	since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparat tools.	us should be verified - use approved cable ave	t but the original landmarks may have been altered roidance tools prior to excavation using suitable hand		ble hand	2. UK Power Networks does no 3. Subject to paragraph 2 UK P or otherwise for any loss, dam	not warrant that the information provided to you is correct. You rely upon it at your own risk not exclude or limit its liability if it causes the death of any persons or causes personal injury. Power Networks has no liability to you in contract, in tort (including negligence), for breach image, cost, claims, demands, or expenses that you or any third party may suffer or incur as
Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by: Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horningha Thorpe 2	<ul> <li>3. It is essential that trial holes are carefully made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or picks until the exact locat cables have been determined.</li> <li>4. It must be assumed that there is a service cable into each property, lamp column and street sign, etc.</li> <li>5. All cables must be treated as being live unless proved otherwise by UK Power Networks.</li> <li>6. The information proved must be given to all people working near UK Power Networks plant and equipment. Do not us than 3 months after the issue date for excavation purposes.</li> <li>17. Please be aware that electric cables/lines belonging to other owners of licensed electricity distribution systems may be it is your responsibility to identify their location.</li> </ul>					of opportunity, loss of 4. This plan has been not accept and/or d sender of the letter.	e responsible for the security of the information provided to you. It must not be given, sold or made available
Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)							
				on licensee unde	er section 6	6(1)(c) of the Electri	826 and 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary r city Act 1989 for the relevant distribution services area as that term is defined in such licens

Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro™ software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.



and a second second

rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{S}}$  London see's distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved.

	610 7.421 18.3	ha			
				61	
0	25	50			
0	25		g Sites Area: IIIII Lii	The quality and accuracy of any print will depe scaled from this plan may not mat	end on your printer, your computer and its print settings. Measurements ch measurements between the same points on the ground.
This plan must be used with the attached 'Symbols' document. Date Requested: 30/11/2018 Job Reference: 14316996 Site Location: 610700 309524 Requested by:	since the apparatus was installed. 2. The exact position of the apparatus should tools. 3. It is essential that trial holes are carefull cables have been determined. 4. It must be assumed that there is a service 5. All cables must be treated as being live un	his drawing is believed to be correct but the ori l be verified - use approved cable avoidance tool y made avoiding the use of mechanical tools or cable into each property, lamp column and stree less proved otherwise by UK Power Networks. all people working near UK Power Networks plan	iginal landmarks may have been altered s prior to excavation using suitable hand picks until the exact location of all the et sign, etc.	<ol> <li>UK Power Networks does not warrant that the information provident of the information provident of the information provident of the information provident of the information provided whether for physical damage to property of opportunity, loss of savings, loss of goodwill, loss of the terms of t</li></ol>	
Miss Hannah Stalley Your Scheme/Reference: Horninghan	than 3 months after the issue date for excav				I to you. It must not be given, sold or made available upon payment of a

it is your responsibility to identify their location.

Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database rights 2018. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence numbers 100019450. Data has been added to the Ordnance Survey base map; all proprietary rights in such additional data are and shall remain the exclusive property of © London Power Networks plc or Eastern Power Networks plc or South Eastern Power Networks plc each being a distribution licence. All rights in such data reserved. Plans generated by DigSAFE Pro<sup>™</sup> software provided by LinesearchbeforeUdig.

Thorpe 2

Scale: 1:500 (When plotted at A3)

